Resolution requesting transfer of funds from the sale of fire department personal protective equipment.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department sold Personal Protective Equipment to the Neenah Menasha Fire Department in 2016 for the amount of \$950.00, and

WHEREAS, the funds received were placed into account 4803705 586000 Sales, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the funds received in the amount of \$950.00 through the sale of fire department personal protective equipment to be used to purchase Turnout Gear.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance Director and Fire Chief are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 10, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Deri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin